LA US Senate March Poll

March 6-10, 2025

The Trafalgar Group
1068 Responses
2.9% Margin of Error



LA US Senate March Poll

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

ALEXANDRIA
Total , LA
Clay Higgins
Column % 30.7% 3.0%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 23.5% 13.7%
Julia Letlow
Column % 19.7% 57.5%
John Fleming
Column % 16.8% 16.1%
Blake Miguez
Column % 4.1% 5.0%
Undecided
Column % 5.3% 4.6%

BATON
ROUGE

36.1%

28.3%

14.0%

12.5%

3.9%

5.2%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
68.7%
10.6%
2.0%
4.6%

7.7%

6.3%

LAKE MONROE-EL

CHARLES DORADO
67.9% 4.0%
14.0% 7.9%
0.0% 75.1%
14.8% 7.0%
0.0% 1.5%
3.3% 4.4%

NEW
ORLEANS

30.0%

32.7%

12.9%

13.7%

2.7%

8.0%

SHREVEPORT

8.3%

28.5%

14.0%

42.6%

5.6%

1.0%



LA US Senate March Poll

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

Julia Letlow
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

55.0%

33.0%

12.0%

ALEXANDRIA
, LA

85.7%

9.4%

4.8%

BATON
ROUGE

59.8%

31.4%

8.8%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
36.8%
36.0%

27.2%

LAKE
CHARLES

26.7%

49.7%

23.6%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

91.0%

5.9%

3.1%

NEW

ORLEANS SHREVEPORT

50.0%

39.0%

11.0%

47.7%

42.9%

9.5%



LA US Senate March Poll

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

Clay Higgins
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

John Fleming
Column %

Blake Miguez
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

39.2%

28.1%

24.6%

3.3%

4.8%

ALEXANDRIA
, LA

16.2%

23.9%

53.2%

3.7%

3.1%

BATON
ROUGE

41.5%

31.6%

17.4%

6.1%

3.4%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
68.4%
10.5%
7.0%

8.0%

6.0%

LAKE
CHARLES

66.5%

17.1%

12.2%

0.0%

4.1%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

20.9%

40.5%

24.0%

1.5%

13.0%

NEW

ORLEANS SHREVEPORT

42.3%

30.5%

19.9%

2.1%

5.2%

14.2%

32.5%

53.3%

0.0%

0.0%



LA US Senate March Poll

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

Clay Higgins
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

John Fleming
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

41.6%

28.3%

24.5%

5.5%

ALEXANDRIA
, LA

28.6%

28.9%

36.1%

6.4%

BATON
ROUGE

42.5%

29.8%

21.6%

6.1%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
75.1%
7.8%

11.4%

5.7%

LAKE
CHARLES

60.6%

20.5%

14.8%

4.1%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

23.1%

41.2%

25.9%

9.8%

NEW
ORLEANS

44.1%

30.6%

18.6%

6.7%

SHREVEPORT

14.6%

35.5%

49.9%

0.0%



LA US Senate March Poll

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support??

DMA
ALEXANDRIA BATON LAFAYETTE,
Total , LA ROUGE LA
Clay Higgins
Column % 60.7% 56.3% 62.0% 80.8%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 31.8% 33.1% 31.5% 12.0%
Undecided
Column % 7.5% 10.6% 6.5% 7.2%

LAKE
CHARLES

78.0%

17.7%

4.2%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

45.5%

42.9%

11.6%

NEW

ORLEANS SHREVEPORT

61.3%

31.2%

7.5%

44.8%

48.9%

6.2%



LA US Senate March Poll

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

John Fleming
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

51.4%

33.4%

15.1%

ALEXANDRIA
, LA

61.6%

22.7%

15.8%

BATON
ROUGE

57.4%

31.2%

11.3%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
34.1%
28.1%

37.7%

LAKE
CHARLES

24.0%

39.3%

36.7%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

47.8%

37.4%

14.8%

NEW

ORLEANS SHREVEPORT

53.5%

38.5%

8.0%

64.1%

31.0%

4.9%



LA US Senate March Poll

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

Blake Miguez
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

42.1%

37.0%

20.9%

ALEXANDRIA
, LA

37.0%

32.5%

30.6%

BATON
ROUGE

54.3%

30.9%

14.8%

DMA
LAFAYETTE,
LA
45.8%
29.7%

24.5%

LAKE
CHARLES

28.4%

41.6%

30.0%

MONROE-EL
DORADO

32.7%

41.6%

25.7%

NEW

ORLEANS SHREVEPORT

39.2%

37.4%

23.5%

42.1%

46.7%

11.1%



Age/Gender Crosstabs



Age/Gender Crosstabs

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

Age Gender
Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Total Female Male
Clay Higgins
Column % 30.7% 65.1% 43.2% 44.4% 36.9% 19.7% 30.7% 27.3% 33.9%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 23.5% 7.4% 29.6% 5.6% 22.4% 28.1% 23.5% 23.5% 23.5%
Julia Letlow
Column % 19.7% 12.1% 21.1% 16.2% 20.4% 20.4% 19.7% 22.1% 17.4%
John Fleming
Column % 16.8% 7.8% 3.5% 22.8% 12.6% 20.6% 16.8% 17.0% 16.6%
Blake Miguez
Column % 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5% 3.5% 4.9% 4.1% 3.8% 4.4%
Undecided
Column % 5.3% 7.5% 2.6% 4.4% 4.1% 6.4% 5.3% 6.3% 4.4%

10



Age/Gender Crosstabs

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

Julia Letlow
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

55.0%

33.0%

12.0%

18-29

82.4%

7.7%

9.9%

Age

30-39

56.6%

27.9%

15.5%

11

40-49

66.8%

11.1%

22.1%

50-64

50.7%

35.0%

14.4%

65+

52.4%

39.4%

8.2%

Total

55.0%

33.0%

12.0%

Gender
Female

55.1%

32.8%

12.1%

Male

54.8%

33.3%

11.9%



Age/Gender Crosstabs

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

Age Gender
Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Total Female Male
Clay Higgins
Column % 39.2% 71.5% 57.5% 50.8% 39.3% 29.5% 39.2% 35.7% 42.2%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 28.1% 8.5% 30.0% 10.4% 31.1% 31.9% 28.1% 32.3% 24.4%
John Fleming
Column % 24.6% 10.2% 9.5% 30.7% 20.7% 30.3% 24.6% 22.0% 26.9%
Blake Miguez
Column % 3.3% 9.8% 0.0% 6.5% 2.9% 2.8% 3.3% 4.3% 2.5%
Undecided
Column % 4.8% 0.0% 3.0% 1.5% 6.0% 5.6% 4.8% 5.7% 4.0%

12



Age/Gender Crosstabs

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

Clay Higgins
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

John Fleming
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

41.6%

28.3%

24.5%

5.5%

18-29

71.5%

8.5%

20.1%

0.0%

Age

30-39

69.9%

28.3%

1.8%

0.0%

13

40-49

51.4%

10.4%

35.0%

3.3%

50-64

41.4%

29.6%

22.7%

6.3%

65+

31.1%

34.0%

27.7%

7.2%

Total

41.6%

28.3%

24.5%

5.5%

Gender
Female

35.7%

33.4%

24.6%

6.3%

Male

46.8%

23.8%

24.5%

4.9%



Age/Gender Crosstabs

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?

Clay Higgins
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

60.7%

31.8%

7.5%

18-29

71.5%

8.5%

20.1%

Age

30-39

71.7%

28.3%

0.0%

14

40-49

76.3%

20.4%

3.3%

50-64

60.1%

32.0%

7.8%

65+

54.0%

37.8%

8.2%

Total

60.7%

31.8%

7.5%

Gender
Female

54.1%

37.1%

8.8%

Male

66.7%

27.0%

6.3%



Age/Gender Crosstabs

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

John Fleming
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

51.4%

33.4%

15.1%

18-29

55.9%

8.5%

35.7%

Age

30-39

56.3%

35.2%

8.6%

15

40-49

57.6%

16.1%

26.3%

50-64

49.6%

36.3%

14.0%

65+

49.6%

38.6%

11.8%

Total

51.4%

33.4%

15.1%

Gender
Female

49.2%

36.9%

13.8%

Male

53.3%

30.4%

16.3%



Age/Gender Crosstabs

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

Blake Miguez
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

42.1%

37.0%

20.9%

18-29

55.9%

8.5%

35.7%

Age

30-39

48.8%

33.2%

18.0%

16

40-49

51.6%

22.3%

26.1%

50-64

40.7%

37.2%

22.1%

65+

37.8%

44.7%

17.6%

Total

42.1%

37.0%

20.9%

Gender
Female

39.1%

43.5%

17.4%

Male

44.7%

31.4%

23.9%



District Crosstabs



District Crosstabs

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

Congressional District

Total District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6
Clay Higgins
Column % 30.7% 27.7% 34.7% 67.5% 18.4% 18.1% 20.7%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 23.5% 35.1% 38.9% 11.2% 19.9% 20.2% 27.0%
Julia Letlow
Column % 19.7% 10.4% 0.0% 0.8% 27.7% 46.8% 17.8%
John Fleming
Column % 16.8% 14.9% 10.1% 8.0% 30.6% 8.5% 21.3%
Blake Miguez
Column % 4.1% 3.0% 6.2% 7.3% 2.3% 0.9% 8.5%
Undecided
Column % 5.3% 8.9% 10.1% 5.3% 1.2% 5.5% 4.8%

17



District Crosstabs

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

Julia Letlow
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

55.0%

33.0%

12.0%

District 1

45.5%

43.6%

10.9%

18

Congressional District

District 2

39.6%

48.6%

11.8%

District 3

40.4%

38.3%

21.3%

District 4

61.5%

27.3%

11.3%

District 5

73.5%

18.8%

7.6%

District 6

53.8%

36.7%

9.5%



District Crosstabs

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

Congressional District

Total District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6
Clay Higgins
Column % 39.2% 40.7% 36.8% 69.4% 28.0% 33.4% 20.9%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 28.1% 31.0% 41.3% 10.5% 32.0% 32.3% 29.2%
John Fleming
Column % 24.6% 20.2% 14.8% 9.1% 36.2% 21.6% 45.8%
Blake Miguez
Column % 3.3% 3.1% 3.7% 6.3% 1.5% 3.5% 2.2%
Undecided
Column % 4.8% 5.0% 3.4% 4.8% 2.3% 9.2% 1.9%

19



District Crosstabs

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

Congressional District

Total District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6
Clay Higgins
Column % 41.6% 44.6% 35.7% 72.0% 27.7% 36.6% 26.1%
Bill Cassidy
Column % 28.3% 33.2% 37.7% 8.6% 32.2% 31.7% 33.6%
John Fleming
Column % 24.5% 18.8% 17.6% 14.9% 37.8% 20.2% 34.3%
Undecided
Column % 5.5% 3.5% 9.0% 4.6% 2.3% 11.5% 5.9%

20



District Crosstabs

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?

Clay Higgins
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

60.7%

31.8%

7.5%

District 1

58.8%

33.5%

7.7%

21

Congressional District

District 2

55.0%

39.5%

5.5%

District 3

85.0%

10.2%

4.8%

District 4

54.4%

39.9%

5.6%

District 5

54.9%

33.6%

11.6%

District 6

49.4%

41.5%

9.2%



District Crosstabs

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

John Fleming
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

51.4%

33.4%

15.1%

District 1

47.1%

41.2%

11.8%

22

Congressional District

District 2

53.9%

35.0%

11.1%

District 3

45.2%

30.0%

24.9%

District 4

50.7%

32.3%

17.1%

District 5

59.4%

32.3%

8.3%

District 6

56.3%

28.4%

15.3%



District Crosstabs

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

Blake Miguez
Column %

Bill Cassidy
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

42.1%

37.0%

20.9%

District 1

39.4%

40.3%

20.2%

23

Congressional District

District 2

40.7%

38.4%

20.9%

District 3

48.8%

28.5%

22.7%

District 4

39.7%

40.5%

19.8%

District 5

46.7%

33.3%

19.9%

District 6

32.7%

43.5%

23.9%



	LA US Senate March Poll Report 0312.pdf
	Table of contents
	In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices? *
	The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	If Bill Cassidy were to miss a runoff and Julia Letlow and Clay Higgins make the runoff, who would you support? *
	Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices? *
	Now let's remove Blake Miguez -  who would you support of the following choices? *
	If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?? *
	If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support? *


	Binder1.pdf
	MarketSight Crosstab - AgeGender Crosstabs.pdf
	Table of contents
	In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices? *
	The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	If Bill Cassidy were to miss a runoff and Julia Letlow and Clay Higgins make the runoff, who would you support? *
	Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices? *
	Now let's remove Blake Miguez -  who would you support of the following choices? *
	If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?? *
	If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support? *


	MarketSight Crosstab - District Crosstabs.pdf
	Table of contents
	In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices? *
	The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	If Bill Cassidy were to miss a runoff and Julia Letlow and Clay Higgins make the runoff, who would you support? *
	Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices? *
	Now let's remove Blake Miguez -  who would you support of the following choices? *
	If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?? *
	If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support? *
	And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?




