

LA US Senate March Poll

March 6-10, 2025

The Trafalgar Group
1068 Responses
2.9% Margin of Error

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

	Total	DMA							NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO				
Clay Higgins Column %	30.7%	3.0%	36.1%	68.7%	67.9%	4.0%	30.0%	8.3%		
Bill Cassidy Column %	23.5%	13.7%	28.3%	10.6%	14.0%	7.9%	32.7%	28.5%		
Julia Letlow Column %	19.7%	57.5%	14.0%	2.0%	0.0%	75.1%	12.9%	14.0%		
John Fleming Column %	16.8%	16.1%	12.5%	4.6%	14.8%	7.0%	13.7%	42.6%		
Blake Miguez Column %	4.1%	5.0%	3.9%	7.7%	0.0%	1.5%	2.7%	5.6%		
Undecided Column %	5.3%	4.6%	5.2%	6.3%	3.3%	4.4%	8.0%	1.0%		

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

	Total	DMA						NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO			
Julia Letlow Column %	55.0%	85.7%	59.8%	36.8%	26.7%	91.0%	50.0%	47.7%	
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.0%	9.4%	31.4%	36.0%	49.7%	5.9%	39.0%	42.9%	
Undecided Column %	12.0%	4.8%	8.8%	27.2%	23.6%	3.1%	11.0%	9.5%	

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

	Total	DMA							NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO				
Clay Higgins Column %	39.2%	16.2%	41.5%	68.4%	66.5%	20.9%		42.3%		14.2%
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.1%	23.9%	31.6%	10.5%	17.1%	40.5%		30.5%		32.5%
John Fleming Column %	24.6%	53.2%	17.4%	7.0%	12.2%	24.0%		19.9%		53.3%
Blake Miguez Column %	3.3%	3.7%	6.1%	8.0%	0.0%	1.5%		2.1%		0.0%
Undecided Column %	4.8%	3.1%	3.4%	6.0%	4.1%	13.0%		5.2%		0.0%

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

	Total	DMA							NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO				
Clay Higgins Column %	41.6%	28.6%	42.5%	75.1%	60.6%	23.1%		44.1%	14.6%	
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.3%	28.9%	29.8%	7.8%	20.5%	41.2%		30.6%	35.5%	
John Fleming Column %	24.5%	36.1%	21.6%	11.4%	14.8%	25.9%		18.6%	49.9%	
Undecided Column %	5.5%	6.4%	6.1%	5.7%	4.1%	9.8%		6.7%	0.0%	

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support??

	Total	DMA						NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO			
Clay Higgins Column %	60.7%	56.3%	62.0%	80.8%	78.0%	45.5%	61.3%	44.8%	
Bill Cassidy Column %	31.8%	33.1%	31.5%	12.0%	17.7%	42.9%	31.2%	48.9%	
Undecided Column %	7.5%	10.6%	6.5%	7.2%	4.2%	11.6%	7.5%	6.2%	

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

		DMA							
	Total	ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO	NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT	
John Fleming Column %	51.4%	61.6%	57.4%	34.1%	24.0%	47.8%	53.5%	64.1%	
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.4%	22.7%	31.2%	28.1%	39.3%	37.4%	38.5%	31.0%	
Undecided Column %	15.1%	15.8%	11.3%	37.7%	36.7%	14.8%	8.0%	4.9%	

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

	Total	DMA						NEW ORLEANS	SHREVEPORT
		ALEXANDRIA, LA	BATON ROUGE	LAFAYETTE, LA	LAKE CHARLES	MONROE-EL DORADO			
Blake Miguez Column %	42.1%	37.0%	54.3%	45.8%	28.4%	32.7%	39.2%	42.1%	
Bill Cassidy Column %	37.0%	32.5%	30.9%	29.7%	41.6%	41.6%	37.4%	46.7%	
Undecided Column %	20.9%	30.6%	14.8%	24.5%	30.0%	25.7%	23.5%	11.1%	

Age/Gender Crosstabs

Age/Gender Crosstabs

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Clay Higgins Column %	30.7%	65.1%	43.2%	44.4%	36.9%	19.7%	30.7%	27.3%	33.9%
Bill Cassidy Column %	23.5%	7.4%	29.6%	5.6%	22.4%	28.1%	23.5%	23.5%	23.5%
Julia Letlow Column %	19.7%	12.1%	21.1%	16.2%	20.4%	20.4%	19.7%	22.1%	17.4%
John Fleming Column %	16.8%	7.8%	3.5%	22.8%	12.6%	20.6%	16.8%	17.0%	16.6%
Blake Miguez Column %	4.1%	0.0%	0.0%	6.5%	3.5%	4.9%	4.1%	3.8%	4.4%
Undecided Column %	5.3%	7.5%	2.6%	4.4%	4.1%	6.4%	5.3%	6.3%	4.4%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Julia Letlow Column %	55.0%	82.4%	56.6%	66.8%	50.7%	52.4%	55.0%	55.1%	54.8%
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.0%	7.7%	27.9%	11.1%	35.0%	39.4%	33.0%	32.8%	33.3%
Undecided Column %	12.0%	9.9%	15.5%	22.1%	14.4%	8.2%	12.0%	12.1%	11.9%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Clay Higgins Column %	39.2%	71.5%	57.5%	50.8%	39.3%	29.5%	39.2%	35.7%	42.2%
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.1%	8.5%	30.0%	10.4%	31.1%	31.9%	28.1%	32.3%	24.4%
John Fleming Column %	24.6%	10.2%	9.5%	30.7%	20.7%	30.3%	24.6%	22.0%	26.9%
Blake Miguez Column %	3.3%	9.8%	0.0%	6.5%	2.9%	2.8%	3.3%	4.3%	2.5%
Undecided Column %	4.8%	0.0%	3.0%	1.5%	6.0%	5.6%	4.8%	5.7%	4.0%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Clay Higgins Column %	41.6%	71.5%	69.9%	51.4%	41.4%	31.1%	41.6%	35.7%	46.8%
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.3%	8.5%	28.3%	10.4%	29.6%	34.0%	28.3%	33.4%	23.8%
John Fleming Column %	24.5%	20.1%	1.8%	35.0%	22.7%	27.7%	24.5%	24.6%	24.5%
Undecided Column %	5.5%	0.0%	0.0%	3.3%	6.3%	7.2%	5.5%	6.3%	4.9%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Clay Higgins Column %	60.7%	71.5%	71.7%	76.3%	60.1%	54.0%	60.7%	54.1%	66.7%
Bill Cassidy Column %	31.8%	8.5%	28.3%	20.4%	32.0%	37.8%	31.8%	37.1%	27.0%
Undecided Column %	7.5%	20.1%	0.0%	3.3%	7.8%	8.2%	7.5%	8.8%	6.3%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
John Fleming Column %	51.4%	55.9%	56.3%	57.6%	49.6%	49.6%	51.4%	49.2%	53.3%
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.4%	8.5%	35.2%	16.1%	36.3%	38.6%	33.4%	36.9%	30.4%
Undecided Column %	15.1%	35.7%	8.6%	26.3%	14.0%	11.8%	15.1%	13.8%	16.3%

Age/Gender Crosstabs

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

	Age						Gender		
	Total	18-29	30-39	40-49	50-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Blake Miguez Column %	42.1%	55.9%	48.8%	51.6%	40.7%	37.8%	42.1%	39.1%	44.7%
Bill Cassidy Column %	37.0%	8.5%	33.2%	22.3%	37.2%	44.7%	37.0%	43.5%	31.4%
Undecided Column %	20.9%	35.7%	18.0%	26.1%	22.1%	17.6%	20.9%	17.4%	23.9%

District Crosstabs

District Crosstabs

In April 2026, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senate. Who do you support of the following choices?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Clay Higgins Column %	30.7%	27.7%	34.7%	67.5%	18.4%	18.1%	20.7%
Bill Cassidy Column %	23.5%	35.1%	38.9%	11.2%	19.9%	20.2%	27.0%
Julia Letlow Column %	19.7%	10.4%	0.0%	0.8%	27.7%	46.8%	17.8%
John Fleming Column %	16.8%	14.9%	10.1%	8.0%	30.6%	8.5%	21.3%
Blake Miguez Column %	4.1%	3.0%	6.2%	7.3%	2.3%	0.9%	8.5%
Undecided Column %	5.3%	8.9%	10.1%	5.3%	1.2%	5.5%	4.8%

District Crosstabs

The top two vote getters go to a runoff if no one gets 50% of the vote. If Bill Cassidy and Julia Letlow make it to a runoff who would you support?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Julia Letlow Column %	55.0%	45.5%	39.6%	40.4%	61.5%	73.5%	53.8%
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.0%	43.6%	48.6%	38.3%	27.3%	18.8%	36.7%
Undecided Column %	12.0%	10.9%	11.8%	21.3%	11.3%	7.6%	9.5%

District Crosstabs

Let's say that Julia Letlow decides not to run. Who would you support of the following choices?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Clay Higgins Column %	39.2%	40.7%	36.8%	69.4%	28.0%	33.4%	20.9%
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.1%	31.0%	41.3%	10.5%	32.0%	32.3%	29.2%
John Fleming Column %	24.6%	20.2%	14.8%	9.1%	36.2%	21.6%	45.8%
Blake Miguez Column %	3.3%	3.1%	3.7%	6.3%	1.5%	3.5%	2.2%
Undecided Column %	4.8%	5.0%	3.4%	4.8%	2.3%	9.2%	1.9%

District Crosstabs

Now let's remove Blake Miguez - who would you support of the following choices?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Clay Higgins Column %	41.6%	44.6%	35.7%	72.0%	27.7%	36.6%	26.1%
Bill Cassidy Column %	28.3%	33.2%	37.7%	8.6%	32.2%	31.7%	33.6%
John Fleming Column %	24.5%	18.8%	17.6%	14.9%	37.8%	20.2%	34.3%
Undecided Column %	5.5%	3.5%	9.0%	4.6%	2.3%	11.5%	5.9%

District Crosstabs

If Clay Higgins and Bill Cassidy make the runoff, who would you support?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Clay Higgins Column %	60.7%	58.8%	55.0%	85.0%	54.4%	54.9%	49.4%
Bill Cassidy Column %	31.8%	33.5%	39.5%	10.2%	39.9%	33.6%	41.5%
Undecided Column %	7.5%	7.7%	5.5%	4.8%	5.6%	11.6%	9.2%

District Crosstabs

If Bill Cassidy and John Fleming make it to a runoff who would you support?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
John Fleming Column %	51.4%	47.1%	53.9%	45.2%	50.7%	59.4%	56.3%
Bill Cassidy Column %	33.4%	41.2%	35.0%	30.0%	32.3%	32.3%	28.4%
Undecided Column %	15.1%	11.8%	11.1%	24.9%	17.1%	8.3%	15.3%

District Crosstabs

And if Bill Cassidy and Blake Miguez make the runoff, who would you support?

	Congressional District						
	Total	District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6
Blake Miguez Column %	42.1%	39.4%	40.7%	48.8%	39.7%	46.7%	32.7%
Bill Cassidy Column %	37.0%	40.3%	38.4%	28.5%	40.5%	33.3%	43.5%
Undecided Column %	20.9%	20.2%	20.9%	22.7%	19.8%	19.9%	23.9%